STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARKVIEW COMMUNITY HOSPITAL CENTER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE A 92503-3919 RIVERSIDE COU		/2010	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
Complaint Intake Num CA00513419 - Substal Representing the Depa Surveyor ID # 2829, H The inspection was lime event investigated and findings of a full inspection was a situation in weans a situation in weans a situation in weans are situation in weans are situation in weans are situation in we noncompliance with or licensure has caused, injury or death to the public was a situation and situation in the regulations adopted public was a situation in the situation of situation in the situation in th	ber: Intiated Intiated Intiated Intiated Interest of Public Health: Interest of Public Health: Interest of Public Health: Interest of the specific facility Interest of the facility. Interest of the section 1280.3(g): For in "immediate jeopardy" Intich the licensee's of or is likely to cause, serious patient. Interest of the section 1280.3 (a): Interest of the section 1280.3 (a): Interest of the section, the interest of the section 1280.3 (b): Interest of the section 1280.3 (a): Interest of the section 1280 for a section 1250 for a section					
thousand dollars (\$10 subsequent administr hundred twenty-five th the third and every su	tive penalty, up to one hundred 0,000) for the second ative penalty, and up to one nousand dollars (\$125,000) for bsequent violation. An second after three years from					
Event ID:CSZL11	-	/2018 12:	21:53PM		1	

By signing this document, I am acknowledging receipt of the entire citation packet. Page(s). 1 thru 7

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050102	B. WING		02/28	/2018	
AME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE			
PARKVIEV CENTER	V COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	. MEDICAL 3865 Jackson	St, Riverside,	CA 92503-3919 RIVERSIDE COUN	ITY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	violation shall be consipenalty so long as the additional immediate jet found by the department compliance with all state and regulations. The discretion to consider the amount of an admit this section. A0026 1279.1 (b) (4) (c) (b) For purposes of the includes any of the folication of the folication of the section of the folication of the wrong patient, the the wrong preparation administration, excluding clinical judgment on discretion of the folication of the control of the contr	ate and federal licensing laws lepartment shall have full all factors when determining inistrative penalty pursuant to (A) HSC Section 1279 is section, "adverse event" lowing:					

STATEMENT OF CO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		050102	B. WING		02/28	/2018
	DER ÖR SUPPLIER OMMUNITY HOSPITAL		SS, CITY, STATE, 2 St, Riverside, (ZIP CODE CA 92503-3919 RIVERSIDE COUN	ТУ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF THE A	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
th pw V pa n th n c () a F E N n h iii F C V ii i	nan oral, and the date rescriber or furnisher. Written or transmitted by derbal orders for druggerson lawfully authorished by derbal orders for druggerson lawfully authorished by deciving the recorded nedical record, noting the verbal order and the eceiving the order. The ountersign the order of the deciving the order of the deciving the order. The ountersign the order of the deciving the order of the decivity of the facility by deciving an entity of the pecember 22, 200 of the order of the facility was nivestigating an entity of the pecember 22, 200 of the order of the facility was nivestigating an entity.	eatments shall be ed. d record review, Registered ensure Dopamine (a				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 050102			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 02/28/3			
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER V COMMUNITY HOSPITA		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ackson St, Riverside,	ZIP CODE CA 92503-3919 RIVERSIDE COUN	ity	
CENTER			*		**	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	(CQO) were interview	red.				
	facility's investigation Patient A's death. The revealed RN 1 was a from the Direct Obse. Nuclear Medicine deprimary nurse provide the patient was seption discontinued Patient transporting Patient was no documentation discontinued the Dop thought the IV bag we stated there was no patient A's Dopamine transporting. The CQO stated her "Did not read the lab stated," No medication and reveals a stated, "No medication and reveals a stated that a stated in the stat	investigation determined RNel (on the IV bag)." The CG on should be stopped prior t	A le			
	reviewed. Patient A November 28, 2016, end stage renal failu disease (a disease of plaque builds up in t The physician's order 10 a.m., indicated, "	physician's order," 216, Patient A's record was was admitted to the facility of with diagnoses that include re and arteriosclerotic vasculation the blood vessels in which he lining of the artery walls), or dated December 1, 2016, (indicated decreased) B/Pansfer to D.O.U. for a Dopar	d lar			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		VEY D
		050102	B. WING	<u> </u>	02/28	/2018
AME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, STATE, Z	ZIP CODE		
PARKVIE	N COMMUNITY HOSPITAI	MEDICAL 3865 Jackson	n St, Riverside, (CA 92503-3919 RIVERSIDE COI	UNTY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21						£: :
	The document titled "	Adult ICU (intensive care unit)				
		dated December 1, 2016, at	1			
		ppamine 400 milligrams/250				
	milliliters dextrose 5%		* **			
		minute (mcg/kg/min), adjust to				
		pressure greater than 65 and				
	systolic blood pressur	e greater than 90."	-0%. -0%.			
•						
		nterventions," dated December				100
	2, 2016, indicated:	*		## 1		
					• **	
		3P 78/50, Dopamine titrated		W.		The second
ie.	from / mcg/kg/min us	42 (9:42 a.m.) BP 84/65"		A A	14	. 5 *
	"1000 (10:00 a m) F	P 99/44 Dopamine at 8		# 1		
		n's order maximum dose is 10	· 1			
	mcg/kg/ml)"	is order reasons to yo				
				# 1		
	- "1415 (2:15 p.m.) Re	eceived call from (name of				
	staff) Nuclear Medicin	e inquiring if patient is ready		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		1
		ely send for patient by 1700 (5				
	p.m.) since the patien	t has ate for lunch";				
	The second of the second	and the second of the second o			•	
		Patient going off the floor to				
		companied by transport RN				
	(RN 1)."					
	The "CODE DITIE AS	RREST SUMMARY," dated				
144		: 4:56 p.m. (58 minutes after			**.	
		cated Patient A did not have a			e e e	
		summary further indicated,				
		ived to nuclear medicine to				
44		onary Resuscitation- a	- P		*	
		in progress. Pt. was asystole				
		n) absent respirations during				
		, F				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR' COMPLETE	- 1		
a de la companya de l		050102		B. WING		02/28	/2018
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDR	ESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
PARKVIEW CENTER	COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	LMEDICAL	3865 Jackso	n St, Riverside,	CA 92503-3919 RIVERSIDE COU	NTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	T ₂	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	and the second s						
	HIDA scan (hepatobili						
	procedure used to dia						
	per transport nurse. 1						
	response) c'd (change						
	- Pt intubated17:01 (ггеа то				-
	ICU (Intensive Care U	nit)."	8				
	The record indicated F	Totlant A was proport	nand			•	
	dead on December 2,	and the second of the second o			3.4 × 100 × 100		
v *	hours and 19 minutes			# P			
	DOU to Nuclear Medic		ou nom		The second secon		
	DOG to Nuclear Medic	onio.					
	On December 22, 201	6 at 11:30 a.m. RN	1 was		and the state of t		
	interviewed. RN 1 sta						, et
	antibiotic." RN 1 state						
	of Patient A's IV bag p						× .
	medication. He further					*	
	from the unit RN prior	to transporting the p	atient.				4
y							
4	The physician's progre	ess note dated Decei	mber 8,				
4	2016, at 10 p.m., indic			1			
A	addendum, Family wa						
	discontinued w/o (with						
e.	patient being taken to		1.7		*		
:	procedure. During the	7					4
	patient's condition det	,	-				
	her end stage combin	ied conditions and a	code blue				* * *
	was called."			- J			
	Detiant Me de de	diania ladianian ab - 5	so no malification				
	Patient A's death cert			2			
	cause of death was a						1
	death certificate lists condition that led to the						
27	Condition that led to ti	ie acute respiratory i	anult.				
	RN 1 discontinued the	a Donamina intravan	nue				
I	Livia i discontinuded ful	e poharmia mravan	uua		1		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 050102		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/28/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED PARKVIEW COMMUNITY HE CENTER	R STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ckson St, Riverside,	ZIP CODE CA 92503-3919 RIVERSIDE COUN		
PREFIX (EACH D	IMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL TORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
pressure (bloo patient's heart Dopamine was pressure decre pressure, Patie	o maintain the patient's blood d flow) to various organs including, the without a physician's order. When the discontinued, Patient A's blood eased. With this decrease in blood ent A's heart and other vital organs tion. Patient A subsequently died.				
described abo serious injury constitutes a	ailed to prevent the deficiency(lest ove that caused, or is likely to ca or death to the patient, and ther an immediate jeopardy within Health and Safety Code Se	ause, refore the			1.6
Event ID:CSZL11		3/2/2018 12	2:21:53PM		



March 22, 2018

California Department of Public Health Licensing and Certification Program Riverside District Office ATTN: Theresa Hawkinson, HFE Supervisor 625 East Carnegie Drive, Suite 280 San Bernardino, CA 92408

RE:

CA00513419 - Plan of Correction

Facility ID: 250000044

Penalty Number: 250013873

The following plan of correction is submitted for your review and approval:

T22 DIV5 CH1 ART3-70263(g)(2) Pharmaceutical Service General Requirements

- The adverse event was reported to the Governing Board. (January 25, 2017 and February 22, 2017))
- 2. A "Medication Pass Tool" was developed and implemented to observe and educate nurses on the process of medication administration which includes ensuring the physician's order(s) is carried out (to administer to the patient and/or discontinue the medication). This educational process is supervised by the Nursing Unit Directors in collaboration with the Director of Education. (January 19, 2017)
- 3. The nurse involved was provided and individual action plan which included hand-off communication, medication administration process, documentation and assessment. (December 7, 2016)
- 4. Adverse events will be reviewed via the Root Cause Analysis to identify root causes and possible corrective actions. The Medication Safety Committee meets to identify trends and patient outcomes to address the safe administration of medications.

5. The responsible person(s) to ensure that the medication process is adhered to are the Nursing Unit Directors.

Thomas J. Santos, R.N.,

Chief Quality Officer

000 Mes/19